

MACP No.242/21  
Shivam Vs. Awadesh  
10.08.2021

**Fresh claim petition received from filing counter. It be checked and registered.**

**File taken up today through video conferencing mode on CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

Present: Sh.S. P. Dashmare, Ld.counsel for petitioner through video conferencing.

Record perused.

Perusal of the record reveals that the accident has taken place on 23.09.2020 and the case vide FIR No.550/20, under Section 279/337 IPC was registered at PS Bhalaswa Dairy on 23.09.2020. However, the DAR has not been filed till date.

Issue notice to the SHO PS Bhalaswa Dairy to file status of DAR in the aforesaid FIR no.550/20 by the next date.

Be put up on 13.09.2021.

The order sheet be uploaded on the website under digital signature of undersigned.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi