

MACP No. 242/21
Shivam Vs. Awadesh & Ors.

13.09.2021

Matter taken up through video conferencing on CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Ms. Usha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
IO HC Pawan through VC.

Status report filed by the IO.

IO sought one month time to file the DAR.

Put up on 18.10.2021 for filing of DAR.

The order sheet be uploaded on the website under digital signature of undersigned.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.09.2021