

MACP No. 242/21
Shivam Vs. Awadesh & Ors.

24.11.2021

Present: Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
IO HC Pawan Kumar is also present.
SHO, PS. Bhalswa Dairy absent.

An exemption application filed on behalf of SHO, PS. Bhalswa Dairy seeking his exemption from personal appearance in the court. Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application, he is exempted from his personal appearance.

It is submitted by the Investigating Officer that respondents have failed to supply the requisite documents despite request, therefore, delay in filing the DAR in the present case has occasioned.

In the present facts and circumstances, issue notice of claim petition to all the respondents by all permissible modes on taking appropriate steps by petitioner for next date.

IO is at liberty to move appropriate application in case of non-compliance by the driver and registered owner.

Put up on 20.01.2022.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.11.2021