

MACP No.242/2021
Shivam V/s Awadesh & Ors.

28.05.2022

Present: Ms.Shivani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

The FIR in the matter was recorded on 23.09.2020. Till date, the DAR has not been received. Even the petitioner is not taking steps to serve the respondents. In the interest of justice, issue notice of this petition to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the petitioner, returnable on **15.09.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.05.2022