

MACP No.242/2021
Shivam V/s Awadesh & Ors.

15.09.2022

Present: Ms.Usha Rani, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Issue notice of this petition to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, to be executed through IO/SHO, PS Bhalswa Dairy, returnable for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is noted that FIR in the matter was registered on 23.09.2020. **The DAR in the matter has still not been filed.** Accordingly, a copy of this order be sent to DCP (Outer-North District) with the directions to personally look into the matter and get an inquiry conducted for not filing DAR in the matter till date and to take action against the officials including the SHO and ACP (concerned) under whose supervision the DAR was to be filed.

Put up for the report of DCP (Outer-North District)/further proceedings now on **05.11.2022.**

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.09.2022