

MACP No.242/2021
Shivam V/s Awadesh & Ors.

30.01.2023

Present: Ms.Usha Rani, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

The DAR (**being MACP No.705/2022**) in the matter has already been filed, which is lying listed for consideration on 17.05.2023. Let the DAR (**being MACP No.705/2022**) be tagged with the instant claim petition. Renotify the matter for further consideration for the date already lying fixed in the DAR petition, i.e on **17.05.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.01.2023