

MACT 242/21
SHIVAM Vs. AWADESH

10.01.2024

Present: Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Suresh Verma, Proxy counsel for insurance company.

WS/Reply has not been filed either by driver and owner or by insurance company. Ld. counsel for insurance company seeks one week time to file the same. Last opportunity is granted to respondents for filing WS/reply failing which their defence shall be struck off. Advance copy be supplied to opposite counsels.

Copy of disability certificate be supplied to Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Put up for filing WS/reply on **13.03.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.01.2024