

MACT 242/21
SHIVAM Vs. AWADESH

22.10.2024

Present: Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Komal Upadhyay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW-1, PW-2, PW-3 and PW-4 are examined and discharged.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for insurance company
as main counsel is in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

It is seen that matter is at the stage of PE and witness are present
in the court accordingly, I do not deem it fit to grant any adjournment on the
aforesaid reason. Accordingly, right of the insurance company to cross
examine the witness stands closed.

Put up for remaining PE on **20.02.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.10.2024