

35 MACT 242/21
SHIVAM Vs. AWADESH

11.09.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Kumari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Rahul Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
alongwith Shri Suresh Chandra Verma, Ld. Proxy counsel.

Matter is at the stage of RE.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that he does not want to lead any evidence. Accordingly, RE is directed to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **13.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.09.2025