

25 MACT 242/21
SHIVAM Vs. AWADESH

22.01.2026

Present: Ms. Pooja Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Suresh Verma, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment seeks by proxy counsel for petitioner for recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.01.2026