

42 MACT 242/21
SHIVAM Vs. AWADESH

22.05.2026

Present: Shri Manpreet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Suresh Verma, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Written arguments filed on behalf of petitioner
alongwith bill summary.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company has no objection
regarding bill summary.

An application on behalf of petitioner filed for filing
of marksheet of petitioner alongwith photocopy of marksheet.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to take
appropriate steps for proving the marksheet.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.05.2026